2023 Auckland Road Relay Championships CATHLETICS

AUCKLAND
Full Results
Cumulative Race Lap Grade Lap
Place Team Lap Time Lap Time Ranking Ranking
Race 1 - 13 Laps
Men U18/U20
1. Pakuranga - Blue
Ben Oxford 1 0:07:45 0:07:45 2 2
Ben Oxford 2 0:15:58 0:08:13 18 12
Ben Oxford 3 0:24:13 0:08:16 22 15
Alex Wilkins 4 0:32:25 0:08:13 18 12
Alex Wilkins 5 0:41:06 0:08:41 49 21
Alex Wilkins 6 0:49:48 0:08:42 50 22
Connor Boulton 7 0:58:02 0:08:14 21 14
Connor Boulton 8 1:06:35 0:08:34 39 17
Connor Boulton 9 1:15:24 0:08:49 54 23
Connor Boulton 10 1:24:23 0:09:00 65 25
Caleb Wagener 11 1:32:20 0:07:58 7 4
Caleb Wagener 12 1:40:24 0:08:04 13 8
Caleb Wagener 13 1:48:34 0:08:10 17 11
2. Whippets - Whips
Olivia Rooney 1 0:09:18 0:09:18 80 30
Olivia Rooney 2 0:18:59 0:09:42 96 34
Charlie Buchanan 3 0:27:09 0:08:10 17 11
Charlie Buchanan 4 0:35:18 0:08:10 17 11
Charlie Buchanan 5 0:43:26 0:08:08 16 10
Charlie Buchanan 6 0:51:29 0:08:03 11 7
Max Hooper 7 1:00:08 0:08:40 47 20
Max Hooper 8 1:09:31 0:09:23 84 31
Max Hooper 9 1:19:21 0:09:50 100 35
Jamie Mora 10 1:26:59 0:07:39 1 1
Jamie Mora 11 1:35:04 0:08:06 14 9
Jamie Mora 12 1:43:05 0:08:02 10 6
Jamie Mora 13 1:50:55 0:07:50 3 3
3. Pakuranga - Red
Christian Geldenhuys 1 0:08:40 0:08:40 47 20
Christian Geldenhuys 2 0:17:49 0:09:10 74 28
James Trathen 3 0:26:09 0:08:21 25 16
James Trathen 4 0:35:02 0:08:54 59 24
James Trathen 5 0:44:14 0:09:12 77 29
Connor Jamieson 6 0:52:14 0:08:01 9 5
Connor Jamieson 7 1:00:47 0:08:34 39 17
Connor Jamieson 8 1:09:23 0:08:37 43 18
Connor Jamieson 9 1:18:02 0:08:39 45 19
Dion Wallwork 10 1:26:42 0:08:40 47 20
Dion Wallwork 11 1:36:19 0:09:38 92 33
Dion Wallwork 12 1:46:44 0:10:25 126 41
Dion Wallwork 13 1:57:22 0:10:39 132 44
4. Lynndale - LY M18
Harry Hardwick 1 0:09:08 0:09:08 72 27
Maksis Maulvurfs 2 0:18:10 0:09:03 69 26
Maksis Maulvurfs 3 0:27:42 0:09:32 89 32
Maksis Maulvurfs 4 0:37:42 0:10:01 109 37
Maksis Maulvurfs 5 0:48:19 0:10:38 130 43
Maksis Maulvurfs 6 0:58:59 0:10:40 133 45
Daniil Kovylov 7 1:08:51 0:09:53 102 36
Daniil Kovylov 8 1:18:57 0:10:07 114 38
Daniil Kovylov 9 1:29:09 0:10:12 117 40
Daniil Kovylov 10 1:39:58 0:10:49 137 46
Daniil Kovylov 11 1:50:30 0:10:32 127 42
James Parsons 12 2:00:39 0:10:10 115 39
James Parsons 13 2:13:39 0:13:01 158 47
Senior Men
1. Pakuranga
Ryan Danby 1 0:07:56 0:07:56 5 2
Ryan Danby 2 0:16:11 0:08:16 22 3
Robbie van Deursen 3 0:24:05 0:07:55 4 1
Robbie van Deursen 4 0:32:21 0:08:16 22 3
Robbie van Deursen 5 0:40:43 0:08:22 27 5
Robbie van Deursen 6 0:49:08 0:08:26 31 7
Michael Beckmann 7 0:57:35 0:08:28 32 8
Michael Beckmann 8 1:06:11 0:08:36 41 10
Michael Beckmann 9 1:14:47 0:08:37 43 11
Michael Beckmann 10 1:23:11 0:08:25 30 6
Eammon O'Brien 11 1:31:45 0:08:35 40 9
Eammon O'Brien 12 1:40:32 0:08:47 53 14
Eammon O'Brien 13 1:49:39 0:09:07 70 16
2. Oratia - Pukekos
Jack Snedden 1 0:07:56 0:07:56 5 2
Jack Snedden 2 0:16:17 0:08:21 25 4
Jack Snedden 3 0:24:59 0:08:43 51 13
Jack Snedden 4 0:33:37 0:08:39 45 12
Nathan Trotman 5 0:43:15 0:09:39 94 17
Nathan Trotman 6 0:53:12 0:09:57 104 20
Nathan Trotman 7 1:03:11 0:10:00 108 21
Shaun Kelly 8 1:13:08 0:09:57 104 20
Shaun Kelly 9 1:23:09 0:10:01 109 22
Shaun Kelly 10 1:32:48 0:09:40 95 18
Thomas Forrest-Dawson 11 1:41:46 0:08:58 62 15
Thomas Forrest-Dawson 12 1:51:26 0:09:40 95 18

Thomas Forrest-Dawson 13 2:01:10 0:09:45 98 19



Masters Men 35

1. Owairaka
Mariano Piagentini 1 0:07:56 0:07:56 5 1
Mariano Piagentini 2 0:16:09 0:08:13 18 5
Mariano Piagentini 3 0:24:21 0:08:13 18 5
Adam Gallagher 4 0:32:43 0:08:22 27 7
Adam Gallagher 5 0:41:26 0:08:44 52 13
Keith Burrows 6 0:50:05 0:08:40 47 12
Keith Burrows 7 0:58:59 0:08:55 60 18
Keith Burrows 8 1:08:09 0:09:10 74 25
Keith Burrows 9 1:17:08 0:09:00 65 21
Nick Moore 10 1:25:03 0:07:56 5 1
Nick Moore 11 1:33:05 0:08:03 11 3
Nick Moore 12 1:41:11 0:08:06 14 4
Nick Moore 13 1:49:10 0:07:59 8 2
2. TTT Runners
Lisa Cross 1 0:08:17 0:08:17 24 6
Lisa Cross 2 0:16:44 0:08:28 32 9
Lisa Cross 3 0:25:16 0:08:33 37 11
Peer Skov 4 0:34:12 0:08:56 61 19
Peer Skov 5 0:43:19 0:09:08 72 24
Peer Skov 6 0:52:15 0:08:56 61 19
Martin Hill 7 1:02:55 0:10:41 134 49
Martin Hill 8 1:13:48 0:10:53 140 53
Martin Hill 9 1:24:51 0:11:04 144 55
Alan Houghton 10 1:33:40 0:08:50 56 15
Alan Houghton 11 1:43:00 0:09:20 81 27
Alan Houghton 12 1:52:25 0:09:25 87 31
Alan Houghton 13 2:01:46 0:09:21 82 28
3. Pakuranga
Paul Crowhurst 1 0:07:56 0:07:56 5 1
Paul Crowhurst 2 0:16:09 0:08:13 18 5
Paul Crowhurst 3 0:24:31 0:08:23 29 8
Paul Crowhurst 4 0:32:54 0:08:23 29 8
Nick Pannett 5 0:41:25 0:08:32 36 10
Nick Pannett 6 0:50:41 0:09:17 79 26
Ben Jackson 7 0:59:20 0:08:40 47 12
Ben Jackson 8 1:08:19 0:08:59 64 20
Ben Jackson 9 1:17:20 0:09:02 68 22
Ben Jackson 10 1:26:09 0:08:49 54 14
Rob Dallimore 11 1:37:41 0:08:50 56 15
Rob Dallimore 12 1:49:41 0:08:51 57 16
Rob Dallimore 13 2:02:18 0:08:52 58 17
4, Wesley
Luke Strom 1 0:09:10 0:09:10 74 25
Luke Strom 2 0:18:31 0:09:22 83 29
Michael Hale 3 0:27:53 0:09:23 84 30
Michael Hale 4 0:37:26 0:09:33 90 32
Michael Hale 5 0:46:49 0:09:23 84 30
Michael Hale 6 0:55:55 0:09:07 70 23
Sam Kilpatrick 7 1:05:44 0:09:50 100 34
Sam Kilpatrick 8 1:16:02 0:10:18 122 43
Sam Kilpatrick 9 1:26:13 0:10:11 116 39
Simon Hitchcock 10 1:36:13 0:10:01 109 37
Simon Hitchcock 11 1:46:18 0:10:05 113 38
Simon Hitchcock 12 1:56:12 0:09:54 103 35
Simon Hitchcock 13 2:06:24 0:10:13 118 40
5. Lynndale - LY A
Kristaps Maulvurfs 1 0:09:44 0:09:44 97 33
Kristaps Maulvurfs 2 0:20:08 0:10:24 125 45
Kristaps Maulvurfs 3 0:30:51 0:10:44 135 50
Kristaps Maulvurfs 4 0:41:29 0:10:38 130 48
Kelly Capps 5 0:52:03 0:10:35 129 47
Kelly Capps 6 1:03:03 0:11:01 142 54
Gavin Hipkins 7 1:13:35 0:10:32 127 46
Gavin Hipkins 8 1:24:25 0:10:51 139 52
Gavin Hipkins 9 1:35:10 0:10:45 136 51
Rudy Baptist 10 1:45:07 0:09:57 104 36
Rudy Baptist 11 1:55:20 0:10:14 119 41
Rudy Baptist 12 2:05:38 0:10:19 123 44
Rudy Baptist 13 2:15:55 0:10:17 121 42
6.  Lynndale - LY 3 (non champs)
Terence Ng 1 0:12:58 0:12:58 156 56
Terence Ng 2 0:26:33 0:13:36 162 58
Terence Ng 3 0:40:22 0:13:50 165 59
Terence Ng 4 0:55:02 0:14:40 173 65
Terence Ng 5 1:09:37 0:14:35 172 64
Terence Ng 6 1:23:46 0:14:10 169 62
Jacky Beaumont 7 1:38:01 0:14:15 171 63
Jacky Beaumont 8 1:53:06 0:15:06 175 67
Keren Simon 9 2:06:04 0:12:58 156 56
Keren Simon 10 2:19:14 0:13:11 160 57
Keren Simon 11 2:33:07 0:13:53 166 60
Keren Simon 12 2:47:10 0:14:04 167 61
Maria Krumova 13 3:01:56 0:14:47 174 66
Masters Men 50
1. Owairaka
James Parker 1 0:08:58 0:08:58 62 5
James Parker 2 0:17:59 0:09:01 67 6
James Parker 3 0:27:11 0:09:13 78 8
Bruce Duncan 4 0:36:36 0:09:25 87 10
Bruce Duncan 5 0:46:11 0:09:35 91 11
Bruce Duncan 6 0:55:58 0:09:47 99 13



Tim Morrison 7 1:05:36 0:09:38 92 12
Tim Morrison 8 1:15:34 0:09:59 107 15
Tim Morrison 9 1:25:36 0:10:03 112 16
Troy Harold 10 1:34:04 0:08:28 32 1
Troy Harold 11 1:42:32 0:08:28 32 1
Troy Harold 12 1:51:04 0:08:33 37 3
Troy Harold 13 1:59:40 0:08:36 41 4
2. ACA
Chris Robb 1 0:09:10 0:09:10 74 7
Chris Robb 2 0:18:34 0:09:24 86 9
Chris Robb 3 0:28:31 0:09:57 104 14
Chris Robb 4 0:38:49 0:10:19 123 18
Malcolm Chamberlin 5 0:49:04 0:10:15 120 17
Malcolm Chamberlin 6 1:01:10 0:12:07 149 26
Malcolm Chamberlin 7 1:13:18 0:12:08 150 27
Stephen Robb 8 1:24:13 0:10:56 141 20
Stephen Robb 9 1:35:39 0:11:26 146 23
Stephen Robb 10 1:47:35 0:11:57 148 25
Lindsay Wilson 11 1:58:37 0:11:02 143 21
Lindsay Wilson 12 2:09:49 0:11:13 145 22
Lindsay Wilson 13 2:20:38 0:10:49 137 19
3. University
Tim Dawson 1 0:11:39 0:11:39 147 24
Tim Dawson 2 0:24:37 0:12:58 156 33
Tim Dawson 3 0:38:44 0:14:07 168 38
Tim Dawson 4 0:52:57 0:14:14 170 39
Dave Bavage 5 1:05:30 0:12:33 154 31
Dave Bavage 6 1:18:35 0:13:06 159 34
Dave Bavage 7 1:32:09 0:13:35 161 35
Dave Bavage 8 1:45:58 0:13:49 164 37
Sian Dawson 9 1:58:39 0:12:42 155 32
Sian Dawson 10 2:11:10 0:12:31 153 30
Sian Dawson 11 2:23:29 0:12:20 152 29
Sian Dawson 12 2:35:39 0:12:11 151 28
Keith Procter 13 2:49:24 0:13:46 163 36
Race 2 - 8 Laps
Women U18/U20
1. ACA
Sophia Urlich 1 0:10:25 0:10:25 30 7
Sophia Urlich 2 0:21:24 0:11:00 48 8
Grace Meredith 3 0:30:51 0:09:27 9 2
Grace Meredith 4 0:40:45 0:09:54 18 6
Grace Meredith 5 0:50:28 0:09:44 14 5
Zara Pomfret 6 0:59:40 0:09:12 4 1
Zara Pomfret 7 1:09:13 0:09:34 11 3
Zara Pomfret 8 1:18:46 0:09:34 11 3
Senior Women
1. TTT Runners
Pip Tuckey 1 0:09:03 0:09:03 3 3
Pip Tuckey 2 0:19:02 0:09:59 21 7
Pip Tuckey 3 0:29:07 0:10:06 23 9
Odette Jennings 4 0:39:02 0:09:55 19 6
Odette Jennings 5 0:49:28 0:10:26 31 12
Odette Jennings 6 0:59:16 0:09:49 17 5
Lisa Cross 7 1:07:48 0:08:32 1 1
Lisa Cross 8 1:16:25 0:08:38 2 2
2. Owairaka - Wahine
Clare Lund 1 0:10:05 0:10:05 22 8
Clare Lund 2 0:21:00 0:10:56 45 14
Clare Lund 3 0:32:10 0:11:10 53 15
Eryl Cicenkova 4 0:42:53 0:10:44 40 13
Eryl Cicenkova 5 0:54:07 0:11:14 55 16
Sophie Hogan 6 1:03:54 0:09:48 16 4
Sophie Hogan 7 1:14:13 0:10:20 28 10
Sophie Hogan 8 1:24:37 0:10:24 29 11
Masters Women
1. TTT Runners - #3
Katie Vroegop 1 0:10:06 0:10:06 23 1
Katie Vroegop 2 0:20:33 0:10:27 32 4
Maria Kroonenberg 3 0:31:15 0:10:43 39 9
Maria Kroonenberg 4 0:42:26 0:11:11 54 16
Maria Kroonenberg 5 0:53:49 0:11:23 56 17
Rachel Eade 6 1:04:21 0:10:33 34 6
Rachel Eade 7 1:15:16 0:10:56 45 14
Rachel Eade 8 1:26:04 0:10:49 42 11
2. YMCA - Wyse Women
Ziyu Lu 1 0:11:31 0:11:31 57 18
Ziyu Lu 2 0:23:42 0:12:12 64 22
Celine Zhan 3 0:34:01 0:10:19 27 3
Celine Zhan 4 0:44:11 0:10:10 26 2
Joanne Wainwright 5 0:54:38 0:10:27 32 4
Joanne Wainwright 6 1:05:23 0:10:46 41 10
Joanne Wainwright 7 1:16:26 0:11:03 50 15
Joanne Wainwright 8 1:27:15 0:10:49 42 11
3. TTT Runners - #2 (non champs)
Sandra Caddy 1 0:12:44 0:12:44 69 24
Sandra Caddy 2 0:26:21 0:13:37 85 35
Sandra Caddy 3 0:39:46 0:13:26 82 32
Rachel O'Brien 4 0:50:39 0:10:54 44 13
Rachel O'Brien 5 1:01:20 0:10:41 38 8
Rachel O'Brien 6 1:11:57 0:10:38 37 7
Briar Day 7 1:25:41 0:13:45 87 37
Briar Day 8 1:40:04 0:14:23 90 39



4.

TTT Runners - #1

Michelle Laughton-Hill 1 0:12:58 0:12:58 75 28
Michelle Laughton-Hill 2 0:26:41 0:13:43 86 36
Terri Jones 3 0:39:10 0:12:30 66 23
Terri Jones 4 0:51:54 0:12:44 69 24
Terri Jones 5 1:04:40 0:12:47 71 26
Amanda Needham 6 1:16:25 0:11:45 58 19
Amanda Needham 7 1:28:27 0:12:03 62 20
Amanda Needham 8 1:40:31 0:12:04 63 21
5. Lynndale - LY 2 (non champs)
Fiona Horsford 1 0:13:21 0:13:21 78 30
Fiona Horsford 2 0:26:44 0:13:24 80 31
Rebbeca Parkinson 3 0:42:40 0:15:56 103 43
Rebbeca Parkinson 4 0:59:46 0:17:06 115 45
Sabrina Liu 5 1:12:36 0:12:51 74 27
Sabrina Liu 6 1:26:07 0:13:31 84 34
Sabrina Liu 7 1:39:33 0:13:27 83 33
Sabrina Liu 8 1:52:44 0:13:12 77 29
6. Lynndale - LY 1 (non champs)
Sonja Farrell 1 0:15:56 0:15:56 103 43
Sonja Farrell 2 0:33:11 0:17:16 116 46
Sheenal Chandra 3 0:50:37 0:17:26 118 47
Sheenal Chandra 4 1:08:39 0:18:03 123 48
Tania Hardwick 5 1:22:46 0:14:07 88 38
Tania Hardwick 6 1:37:33 0:14:47 93 40
Tania Hardwick 7 1:52:56 0:15:24 98 42
Tania Hardwick 8 2:08:01 0:15:05 95 41
Masters Men 60+
1. University
Tony King 1 0:09:24 0:09:24 7 1
Tony King 2 0:19:21 0:09:58 20 2
Tony King 3 0:29:27 0:10:06 23 3
John Bower 4 0:42:04 0:12:38 67 7
John Bower 5 0:54:46 0:12:42 68 8
Graham Macky 6 1:05:19 0:10:33 34 4
Graham Macky 7 1:16:19 0:11:00 48 6
Graham Macky 8 1:27:16 0:10:58 47 5
2. Pakuranga - Old Boys
Paul Taylor 1 0:16:31 0:16:31 113 15
Paul Taylor 2 0:34:59 0:18:29 126 16
Richard Thomson 3 0:51:19 0:16:21 111 14
Richard Thomson 4 1:07:32 0:16:13 108 13
Richard Thomson 5 1:22:56 0:15:25 99 11
Errol Flynn 6 1:38:05 0:15:09 96 9
Errol Flynn 7 1:54:06 0:16:01 106 12
Errol Flynn 8 2:09:22 0:15:17 97 10
Composite
1. Oratia - Tuis
Tamara Clarke 1 0:09:13 0:09:13 5 1
Tamara Clarke 2 0:18:52 0:09:39 13 5
Tamara Clarke 3 0:28:36 0:09:44 14 6
Namiko Kelly 4 0:39:43 0:11:08 52 9
Namiko Kelly 5 0:51:29 0:11:46 59 10
Namiko Kelly 6 1:03:16 0:11:48 60 11
Natasha Wade 7 1:15:10 0:11:54 61 12
Natasha Wade 8 1:27:37 0:12:28 65 13
2. Oratia - Keas
Hazel Cook 1 0:10:33 0:10:33 34 7
Hazel Cook 2 0:23:35 0:13:03 76 16
Hazel Cook 3 0:36:55 0:13:21 78 17
Amelia Lythe 4 0:46:14 0:09:19 6 2
Amelia Lythe 5 0:55:42 0:09:28 10 4
Amelia Lythe 6 1:05:05 0:09:24 7 3
Abigail Whitehouse 7 1:16:12 0:11:07 51 8
Abigail Whitehouse 8 1:29:00 0:12:49 73 15
3. Oratia - Sparrows
Nicola Collinge 1 0:12:47 0:12:47 71 14
Nicola Collinge 2 0:27:35 0:14:49 94 20
Nicola Collinge 3 0:42:01 0:14:26 91 18
Rita Paton 4 0:59:22 0:17:22 117 23
Rita Paton 5 1:17:01 0:17:39 121 24
Yannick Monteyne 6 1:31:28 0:14:28 92 19
Yannick Monteyne 7 1:47:08 0:15:40 101 22
Yannick Monteyne 8 2:02:44 0:15:36 100 21
Race 2 - 6 Laps
Walks
1. Racewalking Auckland - Avengers
Angela Baird 1 0:17:31 0:17:31 119 10
Matthew Baird 2 0:35:36 0:18:06 124 13
Yandri Fourie 3 0:51:35 0:15:59 105 4
Yandri Fourie 4 1:07:43 0:16:09 107 5
Richie Trathen 5 1:21:08 0:13:25 81 1
Richie Trathen 6 1:35:26 0:14:19 89 2
2. Racewalking Auckland - Titans
Rodney Thorne 1 0:15:54 0:15:54 102 3
Rodney Thorne 2 0:32:10 0:16:17 109 6
Rodney Thorne 3 0:48:36 0:16:26 112 8
Ruby Walsh 4 1:07:00 0:18:24 125 14
Drew Smal 5 1:25:52 0:18:52 128 16
Drew Smal 6 1:44:53 0:19:01 129 17
3. Racewalking Auckland - Thunderbolts
Tracey Walsh 1 0:17:36 0:17:36 120 11
Tracey Walsh 2 0:36:39 0:19:03 130 18
Gareth Jess 3 0:55:27 0:18:49 127 15



Gareth Jess
Scott Dean
Scott Dean

1:13:19
1:29:36
1:46:19

0:17:53
0:16:17
0:16:43

122

114



Race 3 - 3 Laps

Girls U16

1. Pakuranga - Eagles

Morgan Day 1 0:09:01 0:09:01 18 3

Leah Marais 2 0:17:49 0:08:49 12 1

Madeleine du Toit 3 0:27:04 0:09:15 25 4
2. North Harbour Bays - Green

Georgia Stanton 1 0:09:15 0:09:15 25 4

Nyah Slade 2 0:19:16 0:10:02 40 13

Kayleigh Limu 3 0:29:00 0:09:44 32 8
3. Owairaka - Lightning Bolts GIRLS

Cici Zhang 1 0:10:06 0:10:06 42 14

Gemma Kivell 2 0:20:14 0:10:09 45 16

Ray Zhang 3 0:29:11 0:08:57 15 2
4., Lynndale - 20

Sofia Maulvurfs 1 0:09:29 0:09:29 30 7

Kenisha Mediratta 2 0:19:27 0:09:58 38 11

Amani Farry 3 0:29:34 0:10:08 44 15
5. Oratia - Green

Georgina Collinge-Coker 1 0:09:17 0:09:17 27 6

Amy Thomson 2 0:19:03 0:09:46 34 9

Isabelle Snedden 3 0:29:59 0:10:57 67 24
6. North Harbour Bays - Black

Reed Anderson 1 0:09:52 0:09:52 36 10

Amelie Ilvey 2 0:20:12 0:10:20 50 18

Emily Glasson 3 0:30:11 0:09:59 39 12
7. North Harbour Bays - Yellow

Vivienne Meyer 1 0:10:42 0:10:42 62 23

Indi Kennedy 2 0:21:48 0:11:07 72 26

Olivia Stewart 3 0:33:20 0:11:32 83 31
8. Pakuranga - Fantails

Mila Henison 1 0:10:37 0:10:37 60 22

Evelyn Hansen 2 0:22:16 0:11:39 85 32

Sage Mc Donald 3 0:33:30 0:11:15 78 28
9. Lynndale - 19

Judy Fan 1 0:10:28 0:10:28 55 20

Grace Parkinson 2 0:21:40 0:11:13 76 27

Dayna Capps 3 0:33:35 0:11:56 91 34
10.  Papakura - Orange (non champs)

Angela Baird 1 0:10:36 0:10:36 59 21

Kiana Jackman 2 0:22:39 0:12:03 93 35

Holly Jackman 3 0:36:22 0:13:43 115 43
11.  TTT Runners - #2 (non champs)

Scarlett Cross 1 0:12:51 0:12:51 105 39

Ashleigh O'Brien 2 0:26:16 0:13:25 113 42

Danielle Claridge 3 0:36:42 0:10:26 54 19
12.  Pakuranga - Falcons

Skylah Zhang 1 0:13:20 0:13:20 111 41

Makayla Richardson 2 0:25:14 0:11:55 90 33

Riley McKay 3 0:36:44 0:11:31 82 30
13.  Oratia - Blue

Niamh Brosnan 1 0:10:57 0:10:57 67 24

Lily Martin 2 0:27:27 0:16:30 127 48

Georgina Collinge-Coker 3 0:37:38 0:10:11 47 17
14. Lynndale - 14

Anijanica Singh 1 0:12:35 0:12:35 100 38

Mele 'Ofa 'Isileli-Fo'ou 2 0:24:45 0:12:11 96 36

Sambhita Preethesh 3 0:37:50 0:13:05 107 40
15.  Lynndale-18

Amelia Edlington 1 0:11:20 0:11:20 79 29

Caelan Capps 2 0:25:11 0:13:52 118 44

Jessebelle Ng 3 0:39:30 0:14:19 119 45
16. Lynndale - 15

Leah Reiberg-Liu 1 0:14:48 0:14:48 121 46

Zoe Mediratta 2 0:31:28 0:16:40 128 49

Leah Galea 3 0:43:42 0:12:14 97 37
17. Lynndale - 17

Arden Horsford 1 0:15:13 0:15:13 124 47

Sofia Maulvurfs 2 0:35:00 0:19:48 134 51

Mia Reiberg-Liu 3 0:54:21 0:19:21 131 50

Boys U16

1. Oratia - Back

Oliver Mavers 1 0:08:48 0:08:48 10 10

Nikko Kelly 2 0:16:46 0:07:58 1 1

Kona Kelly 3 0:25:02 0:08:17 3 3
2. Wesley - Junior Men

Reese Kilpatrick 1 0:08:32 0:08:32 7 7

Rory Davies 2 0:17:03 0:08:31 6 6

George Howcroft 3 0:25:16 0:08:14 2 2
3. Pakuranga - Panthers

Mooijin Lee 1 0:09:08 0:09:08 22 19

Harrison Day 2 0:17:35 0:08:27 5 5

Christian Geldenhuys 3 0:25:55 0:08:21 4 4
4, Pakuranga - Cheetahs

Jesse Harkness 1 0:08:44 0:08:44 9 9

Oliver McGuinness 2 0:17:23 0:08:40 8 8

Tobias Crowhurst 3 0:26:13 0:08:51 13 12
5. Lynndale - 1

Aphidet Khothisen 1 0:09:00 0:09:00 17 15

Harry Hardwick 2 0:17:44 0:08:44 9 9

Kouki Zhang 3 0:26:44 0:09:01 18 16



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Pakuranga - Lions

Oratia - Orange

Fletcher O'Brien
Keagan Gouws
Leo Green

Benjamin Collinge-Coker
Finbar Brosnan
Kalais Sorby

Owairaka - Lightning Bolts BOYS (non champs)

TTT Runners - #3

Lynndale - 12

Lynndale - 2 (hon champs)

Lynndale - 11

Lynndale - 13

Mack Brent
Hunter Whitten
James Blackman

Theo Needham
Ruby Blakie
Ricco Korewha

Laken Cooney
Elias Capps
Mayson Ranchod

Jonty Farrell
Alex Ducker
Austin Pedersen

Isaac Hydes
Josh Parkinson
Xander Hibberd

Revanth Kishore
Callum Horsford
Raymond Fan

North Harbour Bays - Bays Boys

Pakuranga - Tigers

Wesley - 12/14

Oratia - White

Lynndale - 8

Max Li
MaxPeters
Rocco Slade

Alistair Clapperton
Jensen O'Meara
Malik Berima-Fowler

Luke Kilpatrick
Lulu Gascoigne-Spittle
Greer Kilpatrick

Ryder Tafferner
Deacon Ackers
Khai Robbins

Reuben Edlington
Aidan Jansz
Riley Edlington

TTT Runners - #1 (non champs)

Wesley - BU10

Lynndale - 6

Lynndale - 7

Lynndale - 10

Pakuranga - Dolphins

Lynndale - 3

Papakura - Blue

Lynndale - 5

Brayden Eade
Liam Eade
Sheldon O'Brien

Beaumont Hale
Jack Carter
Caleb Hitchcock

David Kovylov
Elan Elayaraja
Cayden Simons

Maxwell Fan
Leon Fan
Smaran Preethesh

Timothy Hydes
Jonathan Hydes
Harley Pedersen

Eloise Clapperton
Darin Hansen
Moojin Lee

Denver Simns
Elemathi Elayaraja
Sofia Maulvurfs

Matthew Baird
Adam Mogal
Kiana Jackman

Koumei Zhang
Laksh Kumar
Mantej Sandhu

Papakura - Making up the numbers (non champs)

Spencer Long
Noor Ul-Islam
Ezrah lkahihifo

N N = N = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = WN = wWN - wWN - wWN - wWN - WN - wWN -

N =

N =

N

0:09:12
0:18:00
0:26:55

0:08:58
0:18:43
0:27:47

0:10:05
0:20:13
0:29:19

0:09:19
0:20:12
0:29:20

0:10:39
0:20:45
0:30:28

0:10:12
0:20:41
0:31:01

0:09:41
0:20:52
0:31:21

0:10:45
0:21:13
0:31:32

0:11:27
0:22:38
0:32:33

0:10:51
0:21:54
0:33:46

0:09:19
0:21:34
0:34:39

0:11:09
0:21:34
0:34:41

0:10:55
0:23:45
0:35:24

0:11:41
0:23:06
0:35:47

0:11:05
0:23:49
0:36:14

0:11:05
0:22:37
0:37:46

0:11:40
0:24:14
0:37:57

0:13:20
0:27:48
0:41:15

0:12:05
0:31:48
0:42:12

0:13:46
0:29:37
0:42:52

0:11:14
0:30:43
0:43:47

0:12:01
0:29:35
0:44:29

0:17:47
0:34:12
0:46:20

0:09:12
0:08:48
0:08:56

0:08:58
0:09:46
0:09:04

0:10:05
0:10:09
0:09:06

0:09:19
0:10:54
0:09:08

0:10:39
0:10:07
0:09:44

0:10:12
0:10:29
0:10:21

0:09:41
0:11:11
0:10:30

0:10:45
0:10:29
0:10:19

0:11:27
0:11:11
0:09:56

0:10:51
0:11:03
0:11:53

0:09:19
0:12:15
0:13:06

0:11:09
0:10:25
0:13:07

0:10:55
0:12:50
0:11:40

0:11:41
0:11:25
0:12:42

0:11:05
0:12:44
0:12:26

0:11:05
0:11:32
0:15:10

0:11:40
0:12:35
0:13:44

0:13:20
0:14:29
0:13:27

0:12:05
0:19:43
0:10:25

0:13:46
0:15:51
0:13:16

0:11:14
0:19:30
0:13:04

0:12:01
0:17:34
0:14:54

0:17:47
0:16:25
0:12:09

109

66
104
86

88
80
102

70
103
99

70
83
123

86
100
116

111
120
114

94
133
52

117
125
110

77
132
106

92
129
122

130
126
95



